3709

Deéision No.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of
SOUTHERN CALIFCRNIA EDISON COMPANY LID.,
ARRQWHEAD LAKE CORPORATION, LAKE AZRROWHEAD
HOTEL COMPANY, ARROWHEAD UTILITY COMPANY
and LAKE ARROWHEAD LUMBER AND SUPPLY
COMPANY, for an Order of the Railroad
Cormission of the State of California,

| |
approving a certain Agreement for Dlectric
Service entered into between Applicants.

Application No. 21476

M Ml e Ml N M M N N N

BY THE COMMISSION:

FOURTH SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND - ORDER

In Decdsion No. 30312 of Application No. 21476 this Commission author-
ized Southern California Edison Company Ltd., (hereinafter referred to as Edison
Company) to enter into an agreement with Arrowhead Lake Corporation, Lake Arrow-
head Hotel Company, arrowhead Utility Company, and Lake Arrowhead Lumber and
Supply Company, (all of said persons hereinafter referred to as Project Compan-
ies) dated June 1, 1937, for the sale and the delivery of electric energy for use
in Project Companies' varicus enterprises located at Lake Arrowhead in the San
Bernardine Mountains for a period of five years. In Decision No. 35704 author-
ization was issued for Edison Company to enter into an extension agreement with
Project Companies dated June 26, 1942, whereby the terms and conditions of said
electric service contract dated June 1, 1937, were rencwed and its term extended
for a period of one year termminating May 31, 1943,

In Decision No. 364LL8 the Commission authorized Edison Company to enter
into an extension agreemént with Project Companies dated iay 27, 1943, whereby
the terms and conditions of said electric service contract dated June 1, 1937,
were renewed and its term extended for a perlod of one year terminating May A,
19L4.

In this fourth supplemental application Fdison Company seeks authority

to enter into a third extension agreement with Project Companies dated April 24,

-1




1944, again renewing the terms and conditions of said electric service contract
dated .June 1, 1937, and extending its term for a further period of one year
terminating May 31, 1945.
This proposed third extension agrecment is to become effective if and
only if: |
L. The Trustee secures the approval and auwthorization of the Banlxruptey

Court t0 enter into said extension agreement on behalf of the Lake
Corporatien; and

2. The Edison Company, pursuant to application by the parties hereto
for such authorization, is authorized by the Railrocad Commissicn of
the State of California to enter inte said extension agreement; and

3. Said approval and authorization of both the Bankruptey Court and of
the Railroad Commission of the State of California is obtained within
a period of ninety (90) days from the date hereof; in the event that
either of said conditions shall not be met within such period, this
agreement shall terminate at the end of said ninety (90) day period.

The application states that the reasons for entering into the original
electric service agreement dated June 1, 1937, were clearly set forth in Para~
graph VII of the first supplemental application filed in connection herewith and
that these reasons are still applicable,

The request of the applicants having been considered and it appearing
t0 the Commission and being found as a fact that the application should be
granted and that a public hearing in the matter is not necessary, and good cause
appearing therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Southern California Edison Company Ltd.
be and hereby is authorized to eater into the extension agreement for electric
service attached to this fourth supplemental application and merked Exhibit "A."

The effective date of t.his Order shall be the date hereot .

Dated at , California, this
b%a/ » 1955‘&- w

WM\/

Commissioners

.




